October 4,2024

Jeff Wolff; Executive Director

Capital District Kiwanis

P. O. Box 2192

Ashland, VA 23005

Dear Executive Director Wolff:

In accordance with the Capital District Policy Statement, Section 7 - Nominations and Elections of Officers, I am submitting my name as a candidate for the position of Vice Governor for the 2025-26 term. I have reviewed Article III, Section 2, Officers of the Capital District Bylaws and believe I meet the eligibility requirements.

I am a member in good standing of the Kiwanis Clubs of East Huntington and Huntington. I have served in leadership roles in both clubs. Also I have served as Lt. Governor twice, Governor in 2017-2018, and am currently serving a full term as trustee.

Yours in Kiwanis Service,

Nathaniel Kyle Kiwanis Club of East Huntington and Huntington 5 Permele Circle Barboursville WV 25504 (304) 634-6297 1999-2003- Key Club Member

2003-2007- Circle K Member

2011- Joined East Huntington

2014-2015- Club Secretary (East Huntington)

2015-2016- Lt Governor

2016-2017- Governor-Elect

2017-2018- Governor (Distinguished)

2017-2018- Club Secretary (Barboursville, Distinguished)

2018-2021 Circle K District Administrator

2018-2019- Lt Governor (Distinguished)

2020-2022- Club President (East Huntington)

2021-2022- Vice President (Huntington)

2022-2025- Regional Trustee for WV Region

2022-2023- President-Elect (Huntington)

2023-2024- Club President (Huntington)

Recognition-

Kiwanis Children's Fund:

Diamond Level George Hixon Fellow Diamond Level Walter Zeller Fellow

Cal-Nev-Ha Rose Parade Float Fellowship

CDKF James Moler Fellow

KI Life Member Ruby K (30)

Kiwanis International Distinguished Service

Award

WV District of Kiwanis Dr. Bernie Knott award

WV District of Circle K Governor's award

(3 years)

CDKF Life Member

ODKF Past International Presidents Award

Distinguished Member (17-18)

Trustee Assignments- 22/23: Membership, DEIBA, Long Range Planning

23/24: Midyear, Bylaws/Policies

Other- Certified Club Coach/Opener

Certified Instructor

Champion, The Possibility Project (Kiwanis Children's Fund)